505220991 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5267759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRICE MCPHERSON	01/26/2015
PETER D. KILLEEN	01/27/2015
ALEX LOSTETTER	01/26/2015
ROBERT SHAW	01/26/2015
BRANDON PASSMORE	01/26/2015
JARED HOMBERGER	01/26/2015
TERRY BERRY	01/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARKANSAS POWER ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	535 RESEARCH CENTER BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 209
City:	FAYETTEVILLE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	72701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15236844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE

Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99077.21765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99077.21765

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN HILTEN

SIGNATURE: /John Hilten/

505220991 REEL: 047680 FRAME: 0811

DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047680 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brice McPherson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5003 W. Stepney Ct., Fayetteville, Arkansas 72704; Peter Killeen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1365 N. Futrall Dr., Apt. #9, Fayetteville, Arkansas; Alex Lostetter, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2051 Freedom Place, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72704; Robert Shaw, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4987 W. Tumbleweed St., Fayetteville, Arkansas 72704; Brandon Passmore, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5624 E. Sombreado Rd., Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703; Jared Hornberger, a citizen of the United States, residing at 396 Polo Drive, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703; and Tony M. Berry, a citizen of the United States, residing at 916 Fairfax Ave., Springdale, Arkansas, (hereinafter called ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOW PROFILE, HIGHLY CONFIGURABLE POWER MODULE FOR EQUAL CURRENT SHARING OF MANY PARALLELED WIDE BAND GAP POWER DEVICES, which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having Serial No. 61/933,535;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, are now the exclusive owners of said patent application, the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and:

WHEREAS, ARKANSAS POWER ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Arkansas Corporation doing business at 535 Research Center Blvd., Suite 209, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention, patent and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of Seven Dollars (\$7.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention and patent, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination of said Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, reissued, extended, or reexamined as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and saie had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, reissues, extensions, or reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be

granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue, extension or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for reissue or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

1/26/15	La Malla
Date	Brice McPherson
STATE OF ARKANSAS) SS: SHARMILA D. MOUNCE
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON	Arkaneus - Washington County Notary Public - Comm# 12363754
to me known to be the person des	, 2014, before me personary appeared Brice Merherson, scribed hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, he executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set
My Commission Expires:	
10 700	Showing a Marine

Notary Public

*************	***********
1-27-2015 Date	Peter Killeen
STATE OF ARKANSAS)) ss:	SHARMILA D. MOUNCE Arkansas - Washington County Notary Public - Comm# 12363764 My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2018
me known to be the person described hereinable	before me personally appeared Peter Killeen, to be who executed the foregoing Assignment, and ame for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
Jan. 10, 7013	Sharnick D. Mornice Notary Public
**************	*********
1-26-2015 Date	Alex Losietter
STATE OF ARKANSAS)) ss: COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)	SHARMILA D. MOUNCE Arkansas - Washington County Notary Public - Comm# 12363754 My Commission Expires Jan 10, 2018
On this 26 day of 34, 2014, me known to be the person described hereinab	before me personally appeared Alex Lostetter, to ove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
Jan. 10, 20,8	Strainila Q. Mounce Notary Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**********
01/24/15 Date	Robert Shaw
STATE OF ARKANSAS)	SHARMILA D. MOUNCE Alkansas - Washington County Notary Public - Comm# 12363754 My Commission Expires Jan 10, 2018

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON) ss: }
me known to be the person describe	2014, before me personally appeared Robert Shaw, to dhereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and exuted the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
Jan. 10, 2019	Shanika a Mousee Notary Public
*********	**************************************
1.26.15	
Date	Brandon Passmore
STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF Washington	SHARMILA D. MOUNCE Alkansas - Washington County Notary Public - Comm# 12363754 My Commission Expires Jan 10, 2018
Passmore, to me known to be the	, 2014, before me personally appeared Brandon person described hereinabove who executed the foregoing to me that he executed the same for the reasons and purpose
My Commission Expires:	
Jan 10, 2018	Aharnila D. Monnee Notary Public
*********	***********
1/26/2015 Date	Jared Hornes
STATE OF ARKANSAS	SHARMILA D. MOUNCE Arkansas - Washington County Notary Public - Comm# 12363784 SS: My Commission Expires Jan 10, 2018
COUNTY OF Washington)
	2014, before me personally appeared Jared Hornberger. ribed hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, are executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set

My Commission Expires:	
Jan 10, 2018	Shamila Q. Mounce Notary Public
**********	**************************************
Jan 27, 2015 Date STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF Washington	Tony Berry SHARMILA D. MOUNCE Arkansas - Washington County Notary Public - Comm# 12363754 My Commission Expires Jan 10, 2018
On this 27 day of 5. me known to be the person descri	2015, 2016, before me personally appeared Tony Berry, to ibed hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.
Jan 10, 2018	Shaimila D. Monei Notary Public